

285 S. West Street · Lebanon, OH 45036 · 513-932-0025 · www.overlyhautz.com

Contact:

tara.cognetti@overlyhautz.com

PRESS RELEASE

Issuance of US Patent For Motor Base Screw Adjusting Mechanism

LEBANON, OHIO (September 17, 2018) Overly Hautz Company, the leading North American manufacturer of motor mounting products, is pleased to announce that the United States Patent and Trademark Office has issued US Patent 9,973,056, entitled "Motor Mounting Assembly and Method of Manufacture."

The patent covers the invention of a screw mechanism which is used to adjust the position of a motor. The mechanism provides enhanced pulling power and a reduced likelihood of thread damage during use. This proprietary technology designed and manufactured by Overly Hautz has been seen to greatly increase product life cycle in the field and comes standard in their primary line of motor bases.

"This new mechanism offers ease of use, increased durability and reliability to our line of standard motor bases," said Tom Copanas, President of Overly Hautz. "In product testing we have seen this adjustable mechanism far outlast the competition, saving the customer time and money."

Overly Hautz holds several patents covering various motor base technologies. The grant of this patent provides further recognition of the quality and innovation that continues to be created by the Overly Hautz team.

###

Overly Hautz Company pioneered the concept of fabricated motor bases and rails over 80 years ago. The results were outstanding weight reduction and cost savings, together with far greater design flexibility and reliability. Overly Hautz now has the world's most complete line of motor mounting products. These include hundreds of Automatic and standard bases and rail styles covering NEMA and metric (IEC) motor frame sizes and many others above standard NEMA sizes as well as custom fabrication.